The Licensee shall obtain all water for domestic camp use, up to a maximum ten (10) cubic metres 
per day, from Atulik Lake.  Drill water shall be obtained from local lakes, proximal to the drilling targets as outlined in the application 
and shall not exceed two hundred eighty nine (289) cubic metres per day. The volume of water for the purposes of this Licence shall 
not exceed two hundred ninety nine (299) cubic metres per day.   

 No change in volume is requested.    

 Agnico Eagle requests the term and condition be modified to allow greater operational flexibility on the use of water. During the 2015 
season the exploration camp will likely require a greater volume of water to support domestic camp use.